Volts Current  T-1-3/4    T-1-3/4 T-1-3/4 T-1-3/4 T-1-3/4
(V) (mA) Color  MF Based  MG Based Bi-Pin E-5/8 Wedge
Fig. A Fig. B Fig. C Fig. D Fig. E
 6V AC/DC 45mA  Red T5LDMFR6 T5LDMGR6 T5LDBPR6 T5LDESR6 T5LDWDR6
6V AC/DC 45mA Green T5LDMFG6 T5LDMGG6 T5LDBPG6 T5LDESG6 T5LDWDG6
6V AC/DC 45mA Orange T5LDMFO6 T5LDMGO6 T5LDBPO6 T5LDESO6 T5LDWDO6
6V AC/DC 45mA Yellow T5LDMFY6 T5LDMGY6 T5LDBPY6 T5LDESY6 T5LDWDY6
6V AC/DC 45mA Blue  T5LDMFB6 T5LDMGB6 T5LDBPB6 T5LDESB6 T5LDWDB6
12V AC/DC 45mA  Red T5LDMFR12 T5LDMGR12 T5LDBPR12 T5LDESR12 T5LDWDR12
12V AC/DC 45mA Green T5LDMFG12 T5LDMGG12 T5LDBPG12 T5LDESG12 T5LDWDG12
12V AC/DC 45mA Orange T5LDMFO12 T5LDMGO12 T5LDBPO12 T5LDESO12 T5LDWDO12
12VAC/DC 45mA Yellow T5LDMFY12 T5LDMGY12 T5LDBPY12 T5LDESY12 T5LDWDY12
12V AC/DC 45mA Blue T5LDMFB12 T5LDMGB12 T5LDBPB12 T5LDESB12 T5LDWDB12
24V AC/DC 15mA  Red T5LDMFR24 T5LDMGR24 T5LDBPR24 T5LDESR24 T5LDWDR24
24V AC/DC 15mA Green T5LDMFG24 T5LDMGG24 T5LDBPG24 T5LDESG24 T5LDWDG24
24V AC/DC 15mA Orange T5LDMFO24 T5LDMGO24 T5LDBPO24 T5LDESO24 T5LDWDO24
24V AC/DC 15mA Yellow T5LDMFY24 T5LDMGY24 T5LDBPY24 T5LDESY24 T5LDWDR24
24V AC/DC 15mA Blue T5LDMFB24 T5LDMGB24 T5LDBPB24 T5LDESB24 T5LDWDB24
28V AC/DC 15mA  Red T5LDMFR28 T5LDMGR28 T5LDBPR28 T5LDESR28 T5LDWDR28
28V AC/DC 15mA Green T5LDMFG28 T5LDMGG28 T5LDBPG28 T5LDESG28 T5LDWDG28
28V AC/DC 15mA Orange T5LDMFO28 T5LDMGO28 T5LDBPO28 T5LDESO28 T5LDWDO28
28V AC/DC 15mA Yellow T5LDMFY28 T5LDMGY28 T5LDBPY28 T5LDESY28 T5LDWDY28
28V AC/DC 15mA Blue T5LDMFB28 T5LDMGB28 T5LDBPB28 T5LDESB28 T5LDWDB28
36V AC/DC 15mA  Red T5LDMFR36 T5LDMGR36 T5LDBPR36 T5LDESR36 T5LDWDR36
36V AC/DC 15mA Green T5LDMFG36 T5LDMGG36 T5LDBPG36 T5LDESG36 T5LDWDG36
36V AC/DC 15mA Orange T5LDMFO36 T5LDMGO36 T5LDBPO36 T5LDESO36 T5LDWDO36
36V AC/DC 15mA Yellow T5LDMFY36 T5LDMGY36 T5LDBPY36 T5LDESY36 T5LDWDY36
36V AC/DC 15mA Blue T5LDMFB36 T5LDMGB36 T5LDBPB36 T5LDESB36 T5LDWDB36
48V AC/DC 10mA  Red T5LDMFR48 T5LDMGR48 T5LDBPR48 T5LDESR48 T5LDWDR48
48V AC/DC 10mA Green T5LDMFG48 T5LDMGG48 T5LDBPG48 T5LDESG48 T5LDWDG48
48V AC/DC 10mA Orange T5LDMFO48 T5LDMGO48 T5LDBPO48 T5LDESG48 T5LDWDO48
48V AC/DC 10mA Yellow T5LDMFY48 T5LDMGY48 T5LDBPY48 T5LDESY48 T5LDWDY48
48V AC/DC 10mA Blue T5LDMFB48 T5LDMGB48 T5LDBPB48 T5LDESB48 T5LDWDB48
60V AC/DC 10mA  Red T5LDMFR60 T5LDMGR60 T5LDBPR608 T5LDESR60 T5LDWDR60
60V AC/DC 10mA Green T5LDMFG60 T5LDMGG60 T5LDBPG60 T5LDESG60 T5LDWDG60
60V AC/DC 10mA Orange T5LDMFO60 T5LDMGO60 T5LDBPO60 T5LDESO60 T5LDWDO60
60V AC/DC 10mA Yellow T5LDMFY60 T5LDMGY60 T5LDBPY60 T5LDESY60 T5LDWDY60
60V AC/DC 10mA Blue T5LDMFB60 T5LDMGB60 T5LDBPB60 T5LDESB60 T5LDWDB60
Remarks: Prices quoted are for 6-chip super-bright Red, Green, Amber and Yellow LEDs. 2-chip super-bright Blue LED is not yet available.
8-chip normal-bright Red, Green, Amber & Yellow LEDs at 20-30% lower price are also available. E-mail us for price-list of normal-bright LEDs
T-1-3/4 Midget T-1-3/4 Bi-Pin T-1-3/4 Midget
Data Sheet :

30mm
No. Volts. Current
(mA) Colour
T-10x25mm.
BA9s Based
Fig-A
T-10x25mm.
E-10 Based
Fig-B
T-10x28mm.
BA9s Based
Fig-C
T-10x28mm.
E-10 Based
Fig-D
1 6 V AC/DC 60mA Red T1025B-R6 T1025E-R6 T1028B-R6 T1028E-R6
2 6 V AC/DC 60mA Green T1025B-G6 T1025E-G6 T1028B-G6 T1028E-G6
3 6 V AC/DC 60mA Amber T1025B-A6 T1025E-A6 T1028B-A6 T1028E-A6
4 6 V AC/DC 60mA Yellow T1025B-Y6 T1025E-Y6 T1028B-Y6 T1028E-Y6
5 6 V AC/DC 60mA Blue T1025B-B6 T1025E-B6 T1028B-B6 T1028E-B6
6 12 V AC/DC 60mA Red T1025B-R12 T1025E-R12 T1028B-R12 T1028E-R12
7 12 V AC/DC 60mA Green T1025B-G12 T1025E-G12 T1028B-G12 T1028E-G12
8 12 V AC/DC 60mA Amber T1025B-A12 T1025E-A12 T1028B-A12 T1028E-A12
9 12 V AC/DC 60mA Yellow T1025B-Y12 T1025E-Y12 T1028B-Y12 T1028E-Y12
10 12 V AC/DC 60mA Blue T1025B-B12 T1025E-B12 T1028B-B12 T1028E-B12
11 24 V AC/DC 10mA Red T1025B-R24 T1025E-R24 T1028B-R24 T1028E-R24
12 24 V AC/DC 10mA Green T1025B-G24 T1025E-G24 T1028B-G24 T1028E-G24
13 24 V AC/DC 10mA Amber T1025B-A24 T1025E-A24 T1028B-A24 T1028E-A24
14 24 V AC/DC 10mA Yellow T1025B-Y24 T1025E-Y24 T1028B-Y24 T1028E-Y24
15 24 V AC/DC 10mA Blue T1025B-B24 T1025E-B24 T1028B-B24 T1028E-B24
16 48 V AC/DC 10mA Red T1025B-R48 T1025E-R48 T1028B-R48 T1028E-R48
17 48 V AC/DC 10mA Green T1025B-G48 T1025E-G48 T1028B-G48 T1028E-G48
18 48 V AC/DC 10mA Amber T1025B-A48 T1025E-A48 T1028B-A48 T1028E-A48
19 48 V AC/DC 10mA Yellow T1025B-Y48 T1025E-Y48 T1028B-Y48 T1028E-Y48
20 48 V AC/DC 10mA Blue T1025B-B48 T1025E-B48 T1028B-B48 T1028E-B48
21 110 V AC/DC 10mA Red T1025B-R110 T1025E-R110 T1028B-R110 T1028E-R110
22 110 V AC/DC 10mA Green T1025B-G110 T1025E-G110 T1028B-G110 T1028E-G110
23 110 V AC/DC 10mA Amber T1025B-A110 T1025E-A110 T1028B-A110 T1028E-A110
24 110 V AC/DC 10mA Yellow T1025B-Y110 T1025E-Y110 T1028B-Y110 T1028E-Y110
25 110 V AC/DC 10mA Blue T1025B-B110 T1025E-B110 T1028B-B110 T1028E-B110
26 220 V AC/DC 10mA Red T1025B-R220 T1025E-R220 T1028B-R220 T1028E-R220
27 220 V AC/DC 10mA Green T1025B-G220 T1025E-G220 T1028B-G220 T1028E-G220
28 220 V AC/DC 10mA Amber T1025B-A220 T1025E-A220 T1028B-A220 T1028E-A220
29 220 V AC/DC 10mA Yellow T1025B-Y220 T1025E-Y220 T1028B-Y220 T1028E-Y220
30 220 V AC/DC 10mA Blue T1025B-B220 T1025E-B220 T1028B-B220 T1028E-B220
SUPER - BRIGHT MULTI - CHIP
LED SIGNAL LAMPS
Remark: Prices quoted are for 8-chip super-bright Red, Green, Amber and Yellow LEDs and 2-chip super-bright Blue LED.
                   8-chip normal-bright Red, Green, Amber & Yellow LEDs at 20-30% lower price are also available. E-mail us for price-lis
Remark
EDA Part No. Operating Voltage Current## No. of Chips Colour Remark
  SEL-22D-130V-Red 130V AC/DC 20mA Max. 12-chips   Super-Brightness Red
  SEL-22D-130V-Amber 130V AC/DC 20mA Max. 12-chips   Super-Brightness Amber
  SEL-22D-130V-Green+ 130V AC/DC 20mA Max. 2-chips InGaN   Super-Brightness Green
  SEL-22D-130V-Blue 130V AC/DC 20mA Max. 4-chips InGaN   Super-Brightness Blue
  SEL-22D-130V-White+ 130V AC/DC 20mA Max. 3-chips InGaN   Super-Brightness White
  #SEL-22D-130V-Green 130V AC/DC 20mA Max. 12-chips   Standard-Brightness Green
  #SEL-22D-130V-White 130V AC/DC 20mA Max. 12-chips   Standard-Brightness  White
  SEL-22D-230V-Red 230V AC only 20mA Max. 12-chips   Super-Brightness Red
  SEL-22D-230V-Amber  230V AC only 20mA Max. 12-chips   Super-Brightness Amber
  SEL-22D-230V-Green+  230V AC only 20mA Max. 2-chips InGaN   Super-Brightness Green
  SEL-22D-230V-Blue  230V AC only 20mA Max. 4-chips InGaN   Super-Brightness Blue
  SEL-22D-230V-White+  230V AC only 20mA Max. 3-chips InGaN   Super-Brightness White
  #SEL-22D-230V-Green  230V AC only 20mA Max. 12-chips   Standard-Brightness Green
  #SEL-22D-230V-White  230V AC only 20mA Max. 12-chips   Standard-Brightness  White
  SEL-22D-380V-Red  380V AC only 20mA Max. 12-chips   Super-Brightness Red
  SEL-22D-380V-Amber   380V AC only 20mA Max. 12-chips   Super-Brightness Amber
  SEL-22D-380V-Green+   380V AC only 20mA Max. 2-chips InGaN   Super-Brightness Green
  SEL-22D-380V-Blue   380V AC only 20mA Max. 4-chips InGaN   Super-Brightness Blue
  SEL-22D-380V-White+   380V AC only 20mA Max. 3-chips InGaN   Super-Brightness White
  #SEL-22D-380V-Green   380V AC only 20mA Max. 12-chips   Standard-Brightness Green
  #SEL-22D-380V-White   380V AC only 20mA Max. 12-chips   Standard-Brightness  White
 # Low-cost, alternative types for Super-Bright Green & Super-Bright White,  for use in  low-ambient light enviroment and other non-critical applications.
Super-bright Green, Super-bright Blue and Super-Bright  White types use hi-tech patented super-bright  InGaN LED chips from  USA or Japan.
 ## Approximate Current
Remarks: Due to continuous development and improvement, all specifications and availability are subject to change without notice.
Super-Bright Multi-Chip-LED
Features & Application
• 22mmØ Super-Bright Multi-chip LED  Pilot Lights with Diffuser/Legend-insert
• For direct 130V AC/DC 50/60Hz & 230V 50/60Hz AC only Mains operation
• Available in Super-Bright Red, Amber, Green,  Blue, White and Standard Bright Low
130VAC/DC & 230VAC & 380V AC Operating-Current Io=18-20mA#
22Ømm Super-Bright Multi-Chip-LED General Purpose
Pilot Lights for 130V AC/DC and 230V & 380V AC only
22Ømm LED Pilot Lights Part Number : SEL-22D-XXXV-XXXXX
51.5mm 34mm 22mmP anel Cut-out
51.5mm
34mm 22mm
Panel Cut-out
SEL  IP-65
SEL-220-230V-WHITE
230V AC   20mA
  EDA Instruments & Systems Co.,Ltd.  E-mail: info@eda.co.th
EDA Part No. Operating
Voltage Current## No. of Chips Colour Remark
  SEL-22D-12V-Red 12V AC/DC ≤80mA 12-chips Super-Brightness Red
  SEL-22D-12V-Amber 12V AC/DC ≤80mA 12-chips Super-Brightness Amber
  SEL-22D-12V-Green+ 12V AC/DC ≤20mA 2-chips InGaN Super-Brightness Green
  SEL-22D-12V-Blue 12V AC/DC ≤20mA 4-chips InGaN Super-Brightness Blue
  SEL-22D-12V-White+ 12V AC/DC ≤20mA 3-chips InGaN Super-Brightness White
#SEL-22D-12V-Green 12V AC/DC ≤80mA 12-chips Standard-Brightness Green
#SEL-22D-12V-White 12V AC/DC ≤80mA 12-chips Standard-Brightness White
  SEL-22D-24V-Red 24V AC/DC ≤80mA 12-chips Super-Brightness Red
  SEL-22D-24V-Amber 24V AC/DC ≤80mA 12-chips Super-Brightness Amber
  SEL-22D-24V-Green+ 24V AC/DC ≤20mA 2-chips InGaN Super-Brightness Green
  SEL-22D-24V-Blue 24V AC/DC ≤20mA 4-chips InGaN Super-Brightness Blue
  SEL-22D-24V-White+ 24V AC/DC ≤20mA 3-chips InGaN Super-Brightness White
#SEL-22D-24V-Green 24V AC/DC ≤80mA 12-chips Standard-Brightness Green
#SEL-22D-24V-White 24V AC/DC ≤80mA 12-chips Standard-Brightness White
  SEL-22D-36V-Red 36V AC/DC ≤20mA 12-chips Super-Brightness Red
  SEL-22D-36V-Amber 36V AC/DC ≤20mA 12-chips Super-Brightness Amber
  SEL-22D-36V-Green+ 36V AC/DC ≤20mA 2-chips InGaN Super-Brightness Green
  SEL-22D-36V-Blue 36V AC/DC ≤20mA 4-chips InGaN Super-Brightness Blue
  SEL-22D-36V-White+ 36V AC/DC ≤20mA 3-chips InGaN Super-Brightness White
#SEL-22D-36V-Green 36V AC/DC ≤20mA 12-chips Standard-Brightness Green
#SEL-22D-36V-White 36V AC/DC ≤20mA 12-chips Standard-Brightness White
  SEL-22D-48V-Red 48V AC/DC ≤20mA 12-chips Super-Brightness Red
  SEL-22D-48V-Amber 48V AC/DC ≤20mA 12-chips Super-Brightness Amber
  SEL-22D-48V-Green+ 48V AC/DC ≤20mA 2-chips InGaN Super-Brightness Green
  SEL-22D-48V-Blue 48V AC/DC ≤20mA 4-chips InGaN Super-Brightness Blue
  SEL-22D-48V-White+ 48V AC/DC ≤20mA 3-chips InGaN Super-Brightness White

2x LED Red
2x LED Red
2x LED Red
2x LED Red
2x LED Red
24V AC/DC
36V AC/DC
48V AC/DC
110-130V AC/DC
230V AC only
380V AC only
Operating Volts
24V AC/DC
36V AC/DC
48V AC/DC
SEL 22mmØ Pilot Light & Matching Accessories Part Number : SEL-22D-XX-XXXV
Matching panel mount device for SEL Multi-chip LED Pilot Lights
36V AC/DC
110-130V AC/DC
230V AC only